TRADEMARK IN THE UNITED ST. I AND I KADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

6-24-03

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A.

P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839 Telephone: (216) 241-6700

Docket No.: 12-788

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Ohio Locomotive Crane Company, Inc. Conveying Party: ERS Industries, Inc. Receiving Party: 811 Hopley Avenue Address: Bucyrus, Ohio 44820 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Date of Execution: June 20, 2003 Please record against: Registration No(s): Application No(s):

A check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordal fees is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630.

No. of Application(s): _

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke at the above address.

07/10/2003 LMUELLER 00000131 1759481 FC:8521 June 20, 2003 Date acreby certify that this paper is being deposited 5 Postal Service as Express Mail addressed to the anotant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Draw

diagton, VA 22202-3513

No. of Trademark(s): 1

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No. 29,076

06-24-2003

TRADEMARK

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM M REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0676 06/18/03 15:19 FAX 14195827850

KENNEDY PURDY

Ø 002

ASSIGNMENT

In accord with United States Bankruptcy Court approval rendered in case no. 01-63166, and in consideration of the sum of \$1,900,000.00, received in full satisfaction from ERS Industries, Inc., the undersigned hereby assigns unto the said ERS Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns:

all intellectual property, including engineering data, patents, trademarks (including but not limited to the following registered trademark: US Registration No. 1759481 for Dieselectric), trade names, logos, and technical processes of which Ohio Locomotive Crane Company, Inc. is the owner and all right, title, interest, claim and demand whatsoever of, in, and to said property and all the profit, benefit and advantage to be derived from said property to the extent used within or as part of the business of Ohio Locomotive Crane Co.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this.

day of June,

2003.

Ohio Industries, Inc. Successor, by merger, of

Ohio Locomotive Crane Company, Inc.

In presence of:

Robert Cyperski, Trustée

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0677